
km m Nos

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

1 Rehabilitation of Gomostapur Upazila HQ to 
Sonaichandi GC Via Subhan Nagar Koloney 
Ratonpur Punor Road from Ch. 00m-850m, Road ID 
No. 170372013 Under Gomostapur Upazila, Dist 
Chapainawabgonj.

CAFDRIRP/Chapai/ 
UZR/W-01/2020-21 
Tender id -552080

0.850 30.84
Masidur Reza Chowdhuri, 

Chapainawabganj
29.04.21 29.30 100% 05.11.21 14.10.21 1st & Final 29.27 0.00 100% 13.04.22 FB

2 Maintenance of  Shibgonj Upazila (Durlovpur) - 
Chapai Nawabganj Sadar Upazila (Dariapur) Road  
upto 6 Nos Spar Shibganj Portion Road from Ch. 
3020m-5000m, Road ID No. 170882009 Under 
Shibgonj Upazila, Dist Chapainawabgonj.

CAFDRIRP/Chapai/ 
UZR/W-03/2021-22, 
Tender id -648184

1.980 114.49
M/s Shuvo Traders 

Shibganj, 
Chapainawabganj.

16.03.22 108.77 100% 28.10.22 29.12.22
2nd & 
Final

97.37 0.00 100% 31.08.23 FB

2 Sub-Total = 145.33 138.07 126.64 0.00

1 Rehabilitation of Fatepur UP office to Nachole 
Station Hat (Gopalnagar More) Via Singrail Hat road 
from Ch.00m-3000m Road ID No. 170563010 Under 
Nachole Upazila, Dist: Chapainawabgonj, 

CAFDRIRP/Chapai/U
NR/W-02/2020-21 
Tender id -552082

3.000 126.94
M/S Tufan Enterprise 

Rajshahi
29.04.21 120.59 100% 04.02.22 20.10.21

2nd & 
Final

120.55 0.00 100% 13.04.22 FB

2 Maintenance of  Shibgang GC-Dhainagar UP office 
road. Road from Ch. 3000m-9000m, Road ID No. 
170883001 Under Shibgonj Upazila, Dist 
Chapainawabgonj.

CAFDRIRP/Chapai/ 
UNR/W-04/2021-22 
Tender id -648185

6.000 357.36
Md Moyen Khan, Shibganj, 

Chapainawabganj.
28.04.22 356.80 100% 04.05.23 10.03.23

 4th & 
Final

356.69 0.00 100% 12.04.23 FB

3 Maintenance of Nachole UP Office (Bhular More) - 
Pirpur Hat Road from Ch. 00m-3000m road ID No. 
170563011 under Nachole Upazila, Dist: 
Chapainawabganj.

CAFDRIRP/ 
Chapai/UNR/ER/W-

05/2022-23 Tender id 
-740105

3.000 106.28
Riad & Sons, Mohila 
College road Market, 

Sadar, Chapainawabganj.
05.12.22 100.96 100% 11.06.2023 09.06.23 1st & Final 100.93 0.00 100% 24.08.2023 FB

3 Sub-Total = 590.58 578.35 578.17 0.00

1 Rehabilitation of Pirpur-Ashanpur Road from Ch.00-
810m Under Gomostapur Upazila. Dist: 
Chapainawabganj. (Road ID No. 170375037).

CAFDRIRP/Chapai/V
R/ER/W-06/2023-24 
Tender id -907473

0.810 38.40
Rebeka Nasima Banu,  

Sadar, Chapainawabganj.
22.01.24 36.48 50% 23.06.24 0.00 36.48 0% 21.07.24

2 Rehabilitation of Bangabari B.O.P to Sontoshpur 
hat via broznathpur shampur Road from Ch.00-
2550m Under Gomostapur Upazila. Dist: 
Chapainawabganj. (Road ID No. 170374003).

CAFDRIRP/Chapai/V
R/FD/W-07/2023-24 
Tender id -948430

2.250 127.78
M/S Walid Construction 

Sadar,Chapainawabganj.
24.03.24 121.39 0% 24.10.24 0.00 121.39 0%

3 Rehabilitation of Debinagar FRB-Sullanganj ghat 
Road from Ch.2060m-3655m  Under Sadar Upazila. 
Dist: Chapainawabganj. (Road ID No. 170664043).

CAFDRIRP/Chapai/V
R/ER/W-08/2023-24 
Tender id -948431

1.595 31.42
M/S Sabani Enterprice 

Sadar,Chapainawabganj.
27.03.24 29.85 0% 27.09.24 0.00 29.85 0%

3 Sub-Total = 197.60 187.72 0.00 187.72

 Reporting Date: March.2024
BG Expire datePayment Status Financial 

Progress (%)

Remaining 
Payment

(Tk. in Lakh)

Contract 
Amount
(Tk. In 
Lakh)

Physical 
Progress 

(%)

Date of 
Completion 
as per work 

order

Rehabilitation of Upazila Road

Rehabilitation of Union Road

Rehabilitation of Village Road

Actual Date of 
Completion

Cyclone Amphan & Flood Damage Rural Infrastructure Rehabilitation Project (CAFDRIRP)

SL Road ID & Scheme Name Package No. Estimated Amount Name & Address of 
Contractor

Date of 
Contract

Remarks

Length Amount
(Tk. in 
Lakh)

Type of 
Bill

Payment 
Made

(Tk in Lakh)

Progress Report (FY 2023-2024)

District: Chapainawabganj

C:\Users\brtau\Desktop\March-24\Progress Report amfan 1



km m Nos

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

BG Expire datePayment Status Financial 
Progress (%)

Remaining 
Payment

(Tk. in Lakh)

Contract 
Amount
(Tk. In 
Lakh)

Physical 
Progress 

(%)

Date of 
Completion 
as per work 

order

Actual Date of 
Completion

SL Road ID & Scheme Name Package No. Estimated Amount Name & Address of 
Contractor

Date of 
Contract

Remarks

Length Amount
(Tk. in 
Lakh)

Type of 
Bill

Payment 
Made

(Tk in Lakh)

1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1 Sub-Total = 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1 Sub-Total = 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1 Re-Construction of 1-vent 4.00x4.00m Box Culvert 
on Rohanpur GC to Dobar mour GC road (starting 
Bongpur UP office Road from ch.1570m. Under 
Gomostapur Upazila, Dist: Chapainawabganj.(Road 
ID No: 170372002)

CAFDRIRP/C.Nawab
ganj/Cul/ UZR/ER/W-

01/2023-24
4.60 39.39 37.42

Tender  
publication Date: 

31.03.24

2 Construction of 2-vent 3.00x4.00m Box Culvert on 
Kazigram to Ramdas Ghat Kilkolia Road at 
ch.1630m. Under Gomostapur Upazila, Dist: 
Chapainawabganj.(Road ID No: 170374023)

CAFDRIRP/Chapai/U
ZR/Cul/ER/W-

02/2023-24
41.42

Tender under 
process

2 Sub-Total = 80.81 37.42 0.00 0.00

10 Grand Total = 1014.32 941.56 55% 704.81 187.72 50%

Accountant
LGED, Chapainawabganj LGED, ChapainawabganjLGED, Chapainawabganj               LGED, ChapainawabganjLGED, Chapainawabganj

Rehabilitation of /Re-construction of Culvert

Rehabilitation of Village Road by HBB

Rehabilitation of /Re-construction of Bridge

Sub-Assistant Engineer                   Assistant Engineer Sr.Assistant Engineer Executive  Engineer

C:\Users\brtau\Desktop\March-24\Progress Report amfan 2


